附件：
2023年度北京工业设计促进专项
拟立项名单

一、设计人才
杰出设计人才
1. 李剑叶
2. 苏峻
3. 张融
4. 宫晓东
5. 靳鑫
优秀青年设计人才
1. 金铮
2. 臧晨
3. 姜钊
4. 冯祖光
二、设计机构
（一）设计领军机构
1. 北京汽车研究总院有限公司
2. 北京石头世纪科技股份有限公司
3. 曲美家居集团股份有限公司
4. 北京上品极致产品设计有限公司
5. 北京元隆雅图文化传播股份有限公司
6. 北京顺造科技有限公司
7. 北京爱其科技有限公司
8. 爱慕股份有限公司
9. 北京格雷时尚科技有限公司
（二）张家湾小镇新设机构
1. 北京东雷恒业环保科技有限公司
2. 首都创新设计研究院有限公司
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